rights, the dilution is presented based on all issued and outstanding ordinary shares, including Class A ordinary shares and Class B ordinary shares.

Without taking into account any other changes in net tangible book value after June 30, 2019, other than to give effect to conversion of our
preferred shares and extinguishment of contingent earn-out liabilities and our sale of the ADSs offered in this offering at the assumed initial public
offering price of US$18.00 per ADS, the midpoint of the estimated range of the initial public offering price, after deduction of the underwriting
discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2019 would
have been negative US$44.0 million, or negative US$0.03 per ordinary share and negative US$0.90 per ADS. This represents an immediate increase in
net tangible book value of US$0.03 per ordinary share and US$0.90 per ADS to the existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book
value of US$0.63 per ordinary share and US$18.90 per ADS to investors purchasing ADSs in this offering. The following table illustrates such dilution:

   Per ordinary share  Per ADS
Assumed initial public offering price   US$ 0.60  US$18.00
Net tangible book value as of June 30, 2019   US$ (0.23)  US$ (6.89)
Pro forma net tangible book value after giving effect to the conversion of our preferred shares and

extinguishment of contingent earn-out liabilities   US$ (0.06)  US$ (1.80)
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value after giving effect to conversion of our preferred

shares and extinguishment of contingent earn-out liabilities and this offering   US$ (0.03)  US$ (0.90)
Amount of dilution in net tangible book value to new investors in this offering   US$ 0.63  US$18.90

A US$1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of US$18.00 per ADS would increase (decrease) our pro forma as
adjusted net tangible book value after giving effect to this offering by US$2.5 million, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary
share and per ADS after giving

77

Table of Contents

effect to this offering by US$0.00 per ordinary share and US$0.03 per ADS and the dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per
ordinary share and per ADS to new investors in this offering by US$0.03 per ordinary share and US$0.90 per ADS, assuming no change to the number